PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/683562

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Katzen, James Alexander Name:

Execution Date: 12/05/2001

Name: NcNeil, Kirk Charles

Execution Date: 11/08/2001

Mory, Todd Larry Name:

Execution Date: 11/08/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Ford Motor Company Name: Street Address: The American Road

Internal Address:

City: Dearborn **MICHIGAN** State:

Country:

Postal Code: 48121

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via U.S. Postal Service

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Sheri L. Charles

DATE SIGNED: 01/18/2002

Total Attachments: 2

source="assign1of2.tif" source="assign2of2.tif"

PATENT

800001338 REEL: 012321 FRAME: 0149

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0243 entitled: VEHICLE TIRE MONITORING SYSTEM WITH MULTIPLE SENSORS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Todd Mory Kirk McNeil James Katzen; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

oursuant to my emp	loyment agre	eement nere transfer unto	COOP HAVE	OR COMPA	NY the
obligation, I do sell,	rice and for	all foreign of	nuntries to th	e said invent	ion as
ted States of Africa	ilica anu ilii Idata liatad k	all loreigh co	ratony to ohta	aining Letters	Paten
cuted by me on the	date iisted t	olow, prepa	the estal pur	mber and filir	na deta
i hereby authorize	my attorne	ys to insert	me senai nui	muci and min	ig dale
ling Date		_), and I her	eby request to	ne Commissi	oner o
ue said Letters Pa	atent to FO	RD MOTO	R COMPANY	y as the as	signee
	obligation, I do sell, ited States of Ame cuted by me on the d I hereby authorized that Date	obligation, I do sell, assign and ited States of America and for cuted by me on the date listed to I hereby authorize my attorne liting Date	obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto ited States of America and for all foreign or cuted by me on the date listed below, prepad I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert tiling Date), and I here	obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOT ited States of America and for all foreign countries to the cuted by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtain I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number of the serial of the serial of the serial of the serial object.	obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPA ited States of America and for all foreign countries to the said inventouted by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters d I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filling Date), and I hereby request the Commissione said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the as

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
James Alexander Katzen		
8 Keswick, Apt. #2R Boston, MA 02215 US		
Kirk Charles McNeil 209 S. Fourth Ave., #2B	45	8-NOV-01
Ann Arbor, MI US	1/1/20	_
Todd Larry Mory		
4396 Ridgewood Drive	lightly	5 NE1-01
Ypsilanti, MI 48197 US		

Brown

Attorney Docket No: 201-0243 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **

1		
		_

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-0243 entitled: VEHICLE TIRE MONITORING SYSTEM WITH MULTIPLE SENSORS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Todd Mory Kirk McNeil James Katzen; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

assign and transfer unto FORD MOTO rica and for all foreign countries to the date listed below, preparatory to obtain my attorneys to insert the serial number.	R COMPANY the said invention, as ing Letters Patent per and filing date
), and I hereby request the	: Commissioner of
atent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY	as the assignee.
SIGNATURE	DATE
1 1 11 -	10 44 4- 1
ford a has	12/5/01
	oloyment agreement heretoforc made with assign and transfer unto FORD MOTO rica and for all foreign countries to the state listed below, preparatory to obtain a my attorneys to insert the serial number of the serial number of the serial number of the serial material to FORD MOTOR COMPANY is SIGNATURE

Brown

Attorney Docket No: 201-0243 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 012321 FRAME: 0151